CH \$565.00 34774

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC, as the Collateral Agent		08/31/2017	Public Limited Company: ENGLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albany Molecular Research, Inc.		
Street Address:	26 Corporate Circle		
City:	Albany		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12203		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	ALO Acquisitoin LLC		
Street Address:	26 Corporate Circle		
City:	Albany		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12203		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	AMRI Burlington, Inc.		
Street Address:	99 South Bedford Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 2		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01803		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		
Name:	AMRI Rensselaer, Inc.		
Street Address:	33 Riverside Avenue		
City:	Rensselaer		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12144		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Cedarburg Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006143 FRAME: 0903

900419550

870 Badger Circle		
Grafton		
WISCONSIN		
53024		
Corporation: DELAWARE		
OSO Biopharmaceticals Manufacturing, LLC		
4401 Alexander Boulevard, NE		
Albuquerque		
NEW MEXICO		
87107		
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
AMRI SSCI, LLC		
3065 Kent Avenue		
West Lafayette		
INDIANA		
47906		
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3477433	
Registration Number:	4427558	AMRI GLOBAL SMARTSOURCING
Registration Number:	4427557	AMRI GLOBAL SMARTSOURCING
Registration Number:	2028808	ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC.
Registration Number:	2030116	ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, INC.
Registration Number:	3360935	AMRI
Registration Number:	4427550	AMRI GLOBAL SMARTSOURCING
Registration Number:	4427548	AMRI GLOBAL SMARTSOURCING
Registration Number:	4427554	AMRI SMARTSOURCING
Registration Number:	4427553	AMRI SMARTSOURCING
Registration Number:	4427555	SMARTSOURCING
Registration Number:	4427556	SMARTSOURCING
Registration Number:	3901048	OSOIBIO AN INJECTABLES CMO
Registration Number:	3497634	HCM HYALURON CONTRACT MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	3749837	HYALURON
Registration Number:	3278678	WHERE CHEMISTRY MATTERS
Registration Number:	3185101	THE CRYSTALLIZATION EXPERTS
Registration Number:	2306495	
Serial Number:	86413276	AMRI ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH INC.

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86413314	AMRI ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH INC.
Serial Number:	86487769	TRIADS
Serial Number:	86487754	SSCI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	792486	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 9

source=8-31-17 Barclays-Albany-TM#page1.tif

source=8-31-17 Barclays-Albany-TM#page2.tif

source=8-31-17 Barclays-Albany-TM#page3.tif

source=8-31-17 Barclays-Albany-TM#page4.tif

source=8-31-17 Barclays-Albany-TM#page5.tif

source=8-31-17 Barclays-Albany-TM#page6.tif

source=8-31-17 Barclays-Albany-TM#page7.tif

source=8-31-17 Barclays-Albany-TM#page8.tif

source=8-31-17 Barclays-Albany-TM#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August 31, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Barclays Bank PLC, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature pages hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 24, 2014, by and among the Collateral Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as reaffirmed and amended by that certain Reaffirmation Agreement dated as of July 16, 2015, and as otherwise amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 24, 2014, two Trademark Security Agreements dated as of May 21, 2015 and a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 4, 2015 (each as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) October 24, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5387/0346; (ii) May 21, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5521/0840; (iii) May 26, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5523/0305 and (iv) August 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5593/0243, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademarks, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreements, the Collateral Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by any Grantor, at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. The terms of Section 10.13 of the Credit Agreement with respect to governing law, submission of jurisdiction, venue and waiver of jury trial are incorporated herein by reference, mutatis mutandis, and the parties hereto agree to such terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as the Collateral

Agent

Name:

Craig Malloy

Title:

Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

GRANTORS:

	BANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, L, as a Grantor
Ву:	Name: William S. Marth Title: President and Chief Executive Office
ALC	ACQUISITION LLC, as a Grantor
Ву:	Name: Lori M. Henderson Title: Manager
AM	RI BURLINGTON, INC., as a Grantor
Ву:	Name: Lori M. Henderson Title: Secretary
AM	RI RENSSELAER, INC., as a Grantor
Ву:	Name: Lori M. Henderson Title: Secretary
	DARBURG PHARMACEUTICALS, ., as a Grantor
Ву:	Name: Lori M. Henderson Title: Secretary

GRANTORS:

	BANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH, ., as a Grantor
Ву:	Name: William S. Marth Title: President and Chief Executive Of
ALC	ACQUISITION LLC, as a Grantor
Ву:	<u> </u>
	Name: Lori M. Henderson Title: Manager
AM:	RI BURLINGTON, INC., as a Grantor
Ву:	Name: Lori M. Menderson Title: Secretary
	RI RENSSELAER, INC., as a Grantor
Ву:	Name: Lori M. Henderson Title: Secretary
	ARBURG PHARMACEUTICALS, ., as a Grantor
Ву:	Name: Lori M. Henderson Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

OSO BIOPHARMACEUTICALS MANUFACTURING, LLC, as a Grantor

By: ALO Acquisition LLC Its: Sole Member

By:

Name: Lori M./Senderson

Title: Manager

AMRI SSCI, LLC, as a Grantor

By:

Name: Lori M. Kenderson

Title: Manage/

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

(i) Reel: 5387 Frame: 0346

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REG. NO. /DATE	TRADEMARK
	3,477,433	
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	07/29/2008	
	4,427,558	(A M ANNY COLONYA)
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	11/05/2013	SMARTSOURCING
	4,427,557	
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	11/05/2013	SMARTSOURCING
	2,028,808	
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	01/07/1997	Albany Molecular Research, Inc.
	2,030,116	
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	01/14/1997	Albany Molecular Research, Inc.
	3,360,935	AMRI
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	12/25/2007	
	4,427,550	AMRI GLOBAL SMARTSOURCING
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	11/05/2013	
	4,427,548	AMRI GLOBAL SMARTSOURCING
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	11/05/2013	

LEGAL_US_E # 129102911.4

OWNER	REG. NO. /DATE	TRADEMARK
	4,427,554	AMRI SMARTSOURCING
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	11/05/2013	
	4,427,553	AMRI SMARTSOURCING
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	11/05/2013	
	4,427,555	SMARTSOURCING
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	11/05/2013	
	4,427,556	SMARTSOURCING
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	11/05/2013	
	3,901,048	
OSO Biopharmaceuticals Manufacturing, LLC.	01/04/2011	OSO <u>NBIO</u>
AMBI D. II	3,497,634	
AMRI Burlington, Inc.	09/09/2008	/ W WILLIAM HYALURGN
AMPAR III	3,749,837	HYALURON
AMRI Burlington, Inc.	02/16/2010	

Trademark Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NO./DATE	TRADEMARK
	86/413,276	
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	10/02/2014	AMERICAN Molecular Research Inc.
	86/413,314	
Albany Molecular Research, Inc.	10/02/2014	AMRI Albany Molecular Research Inc.

(ii) Reel: 5521 Frame: 0840

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REG. NO.	TRADEMARK
AMRI SSCI, LLC	3278678	Where Chemistry Matters (TRADEMARK)
AMRI SSCI, LLC	3185101	The Crystallization Experts (TRADEMARK

Trademark Applications:

None.

(iii) Reel: 5523 Frame: 0305

Trademark Registrations:

None.

Trademark Applications:

OWNER APP. NO/DATE TRADEMARK			
AMRI SSCI, LLC	86/487,769	TRIADS	
	12/22/2014		

(iv) Reel: 5593 Frame: 0243

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REG. NO/DATE	TRADEMARK
AMRI SSCI, LLC	3,185,101	THE CRYSTALLIZATION EXPERTS
	10/04/2006	
AMRI SSCI, LLC	3,278,678	WHERE CHEMISTRY MATTERS
	08/14/2007	
Cedarburg Pharmaceuticals,	2,306,495	145
Inc.	01/04/2000	

Trademark Applications:

OWNER APP. NO/DATE TRADEMARK	

OWNER	APP, NO/DAT	E TRADEMARK
AMRI SSCI, LLC	86/487,754	
	12/22/2014	
		SSCI

LEGAL_US_E # 129102911.4

RECORDED: 08/31/2017